

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.127/2024

(Pawankumar Fakirchand Uike Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.M. Daga, Advocate for the appellant.
 Mr. A.B. Badar, A.P.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED: 19.8.2024.

Heard.

2. Learned Advocate Mr. Daga appearing for the appellant has requested to transmit R and P back to the trial Court as the discharge application is held up for want of R and P.

3. This is an appeal against the order of rejection of bail. It appears that since appeal is admitted R and P is called by this office.

4. The copy of the entire chargesheet has already been filed on record.

5. The accused is in jail. To facilitate the trial Court to decide the discharge application, Registry is directed to remit R and P to the trial Court immediately.

6. Stand over to 3.9.2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)