



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2024

Pawankumar Fakirchand Uike

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. C. S. Bhute, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Nikhil Joshi, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 25.11.2024

One week time is granted to the learned counsel
for the appellant to remove the office objections.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)