



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APPA) No. 222 of 2024
in
Criminal Appeal (APEAL) No. 127 of 2024

Pawankumar Fakirchand Uike

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Repanpli, District Gadchiroli

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.M.Daga, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri Sagar Ashirgade, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2025.

Learned advocate for applicant undertakes to file typed
copies of annexures on which he seeks to rely at the time of argument,
within three weeks.

2. Criminal application is disposed of.

Criminal Appeal (APEAL) No. 127 of 2024

Stand over to **18th March, 2025.**

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]